

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.355 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	18.09.2025	<u>VS, J</u> As notice has not been ordered to the respondent till date, issue notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent nos. 1 to 5 through registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry returnable within two (02) weeks. Post the matter after Dussera Vacation, 2025 along with C.R.P.No.1177 of 2021. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri R.Srikanth, learned counsel from the cause list. VS, J <i>LSP</i>	