

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.355 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.11.2025	<u>SS,J</u> Learned counsel for the Petitioner also placed a Memo seeking to grant of extension of time to issue personal notice upon the Respondents No.1 to 5. Considering the situation, learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on the Respondents No.1 to 5 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry, within three (03) weeks. List the matter on 22.12.2025. _____ SS,J KK	